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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 60 60 60 60 --
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60 - .
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 10 10 10 - .
PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 3

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4Years 137 98 235 225 8 2 20 124 68 0 0 76

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 5 34 39 28 11 0 30 3 3 0 0 30

Program(s)]

PG[3Years 0 12 12 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12

Program(s)]

PG[6Years 61 104 165 90 65 10 0 60 3 0 0 57

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

(2012-13) 60

(2013-14) 60

(2014-15) 60

No. of first year Academic
students admitted in ~ Year

the year

56 (2013-14)
58 (2014-15)
58 (2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

(2014-15) 60

(2015-16) 60

(2016-17) 60

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

33

42

30

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

33

41

49

Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of
Year minimum stipulated time students
placed
(2015-16) 33 10
(2016-17) 42 a2
(2017-18) 30 30

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

(2013-14) 10

(2014-15) 10

(2015-16) 10

No. of first year Academic
students admitted in ~ Year

the year

5 (2014-15)
5 (2015-16)
2 (2016-17)
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No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

0

0

0

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

5

No. of Median salary of

students placed graduates

placed (Amount in Rs.)

26 228000 (two lakhs
twenty eight
thousands only)

23 234000 (two lakhs
thirty four
thousands only)

44 240000 (two lakhs
fourty thousands
only)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

152000 (one lakh fifty two 0
thousands only)

258000 (two lakhs fifty eight 0
thousands only)

336000 (three lakhs thirty 0
six thousands only)

No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amountin Rs.)

5 324000 (three lakhs
twenty four
thousands only)

5 336000 (three lakhs
thirty six thousands
only)

2 336000 (three lakhs
thirty six thousands
only)

No. of s

selectec

Higher ¢

18

5

No. of student
for Higher Stui

No. of s
selectec
Higher ¢

217
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PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2010-11) 30 30 (2015-16) 30

(2011-12) 30 30 (2016-17) 29

(2012-13) 30 30 (2017-18) 24

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
placed
30 324000 (three lakhs twenty 0

four thousands only)
29 336000 (three lakhs thirty 0

six thousands only)
24 360000 (three lakhs sixty 0

thousands only)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 4

Total Students

1

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

731956 (seven lakhs thirty one tho
usands nine hundreds and fifty six
only)

67475 (sixty seven thousands four
hundreds and seventy five only)

8219808 (Eighty two lakhs ninteen
thousands eight hundreds and eig
ht only)

23786804 (two crore thirty seven la
khs eigty six thousands eight hund
red and fouronly)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

362417 (three lakhs sixty tow thou
sands and four hundred seventeen
only)

3712475 (thrity seven lakhs twelve
thousands four seventy five only)

0 (zero only)

22370207 (two crore twenty three |
akhs seventy tousands two hudred
s and seven only)

2015-16

Utilised Amou

313074 (three lakhs thir
ds and seventy four onl

1132083 (eleven lakhs t
ousands eighty three or

0 (zero only)

17339089 (one crore se
lakhs thirty nine thousa
nine only)

37
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

14248873 (one crore fourty two lak 2955771 (twenty nine lakhs fifty fiv
hs fourty eight thousands eight hu e thousands seven hudred and sev

ndreds seventy three only) nty one only)
5000 (five thousands only) 0 (zero only)
2017 2016
0 0
0 0
2017-18 2016-17
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2017-18 2016-17
138 71
42 38
1188322 1135436

eleven Lakhs eighty eight thousand three hunred and twe
nty two only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2015-16
Utilised Amou

7340116 (seventy three
y thousands one hudres
een only)

0 (zero only)

2015
0
0
2015-16
0
0
0
Zero
2015-16
10
9
961000

eleven lakhs thirty five thousands four hundred and thi  nine lakhs sixty or

rty six only

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

s only

Yes, more than 60% of t
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of t
buildings

477
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Faculty Details
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Name

ABARNADEVIKA A

ADHIRAJAN N

ARIHARASIVAKUMAR

G

ARIVIKKARASU R

ARULKUMARAN KSG

Arunkumar N

BEENA KP

DHANDAPANI C

DHARUMAN |

GAYATHRI R

Geethu Grace

Prakash

Gracy Nirmala ]

HURMATH UNNISSA

S

MANISENTHILKUMAR

KT

PADMAJA HARI

PONNILAVARASAN |

PRADEEPAR

PREMSUNDARI V

RAJASEKARAN A

Age

41

42

46

49

48

40

36

41

50

25

27

26

43

42

52

43

25

32

52

Designation

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male
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Qualification

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Master of

Pharmacy

Master of

Pharmacy

M.A

M. Pharm

Ph.D

MD(AM)

M. Pharm

Master of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

Experience (In

Months)

83

205

220

232

264

196

140

116

288

182

230

222

226

27

360

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

09-12- -
2013

20-11- -
2009

20-08- -
2004

03-09- -
2010

02-08- -
1996

05-01- -
2009

03-10- -
2008

22:09- -
2008

16-08-
1994

12-01-
2018

18-09- -
2017

01-12-
2016

05-06-
2018

01-05- -
2017

17-08- -
2005

01-06-
1999

12-01-
2018

25-07- -
2005

20-09- -
2005

21-08- -
2017

09-06- -
2016

14-07- -
2008
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

S MUTHUKUMAR

SANJU K

SANKAR C

SARAVANAN |

SATHYA PRABHA G

SELVARAJU K

SENTHILKUMAR M

SHALINI S

SIVAKUMAR KK

SIVASAMY C

SREEDEVIM

KARUVALLIL

SUCHINDRA SEN

SUNDARAMOORTHI

C

SURESHKUMAR K

TAMILSELVI N

VENNILA J

VIJAYAKUMAR A

SivakumarG

TAMILSELVAN N

YUVARAJA KR

KIRSHA KS

LEENA VARGHESE

NEENU ELDHO

36

25

43

34

36

53

47

37

44

33

26

55

40

46

40

35

41

a2

31

45

26

26

25

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female
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Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy
Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M.Tech
Doctor of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M.Sc.

M. Pharm

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

M. Pharm

Doctor of
Pharmacy

112

24

222

100

155

130

230

153

214

70

32

243

190

233

136

142

190

122

84

96

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-09- -
2017

02:01- -
2017

01-04- -
2011

04-02-  27-07-
2015 2018

10-02- -
2014

21-09- -
2010

01-09- -
2004

03-03- -
2017

01-12- -
2008

10-08- -
2012

04-01- -
2016

18-08-  11-04-
2003 2018

15-11- -
2002

21-01- -
2004

29-09- -
2008

03-06- -
2016

02-01- -
2003

24-07- -
2018

01-03- -
2018

01-01- -
2017

02-01- -
2018

04-06- -
2018

30-07- -
2018
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43 SENGOTTUVEL T 32 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 75 No Yes 22-01- -
2018
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