

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-45528 Institute Name: KMCH College of Pharmacy

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	21
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	10	10	10			
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	30	30	31

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	137	98	235	225	8	2	20	124	68	0	0	76
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	5	34	39	28	11	0	30	3	3	0	0	30
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	12	12	12	0	0	0	12	0	0	0	12
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	61	104	165	90	65	10	0	60	3	0	0	57

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of s selected Higher S
(2012-13)	60	56	(2013-14)	1	(2015-16)	33	26	228000 (two lakhs twenty eight thousands only)	7
(2013-14)	60	58	(2014-15)	4	(2016-17)	41	23	234000 (two lakhs thirty four thousands only)	18
(2014-15)	60	58	(2015-16)	2	(2017-18)	49	44	240000 (two lakhs fourty thousands only)	5

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2014-15)	60	33	(2015-16)	33	10	152000 (one lakh fifty two thousands only)	0
(2015-16)	60	42	(2016-17)	42	42	258000 (two lakhs fifty eight thousands only)	0
(2016-17)	60	30	(2017-18)	30	30	336000 (three lakhs thirty six thousands only)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of Year students intake in students admitted in Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) time 5 (2013-14) 10 5 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 5 324000 (three lakhs twenty four thousands only) (2014-15) 10 5 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 5 5 336000 (three lakhs thirty six thousands only) (2015-16) 10 2 (2016-17) 0 (2017-18) 2 2 336000 (three lakhs thirty six thousands only)

No. of st

selected

Higher S

0

0

0

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2010-11)	30	30	(2015-16)	30	30	324000 (three lakhs twenty four thousands only)	0
(2011-12)	30	30	(2016-17)	29	29	336000 (three lakhs thirty six thousands only)	0
(2012-13)	30	30	(2017-18)	24	24	360000 (three lakhs sixty thousands only)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)				
	Total Students			
Full Time	1			
Part Time	0			

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	4	2	1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	731956 (seven lakhs thirty one tho usands nine hundreds and fifty six only)	362417 (three lakhs sixty tow thou sands and four hundred seventeen only)	313074 (three lakhs thir ds and seventy four onl
New Equipment for Laboratories	67475 (sixty seven thousands four hundreds and seventy five only)	3712475 (thrity seven lakhs twelve thousands four seventy five only)	1132083 (eleven lakhs t ousands eighty three or
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	8219808 (Eighty two lakhs ninteen thousands eight hundreds and eig ht only)	0 (zero only)	0 (zero only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	23786804 (two crore thirty seven la khs eigty six thousands eight hund red and fouronly)	22370207 (two crore twenty three l akhs seventy tousands two hudred s and seven only)	17339089 (one crore se lakhs thirty nine thousa nine only)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	14248873 (one crore fourty two lak hs fourty eight thousands eight hu ndreds seventy three only)	2955771 (twenty nine lakhs fifty fiv e thousands seven hudred and sev nty one only)	7340116 (seventy three y thousands one hudrec een only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	5000 (five thousands only)	0 (zero only)	0 (zero only)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	138	71	10
Total no. of Client Organizations	42	38	9
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1188322	1135436	961000
Amount Received in Words	eleven Lakhs eighty eight thousand three hunred and twe nty two only	eleven lakhs thirty five thousands four hundred and thi rty six only	nine lakhs sixty on s only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of tl buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	ABARNADEVIKA A	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	83	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2013	
2	ADHIRAJAN N	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	Yes	20-11- 2009	
3	ARIHARASIVAKUMAR G	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	220	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2004	
4	ARIVIKKARASU R	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	232	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2010	
5	ARULKUMARAN KSG	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	02-08- 1996	
6	Arunkumar N	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	196	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2009	
7	BEENA KP	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	140	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2008	
8	DHANDAPANI C	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	116	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2008	
9	DHARUMAN J	50	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	288	Yes	No	16-08- 1994	12-01- 2018
10	GAYATHRI R	25	Lecturer	Female	Master of Pharmacy	11	No	Yes	18-09- 2017	
11	Geethu Grace Prakash	27	Lecturer	Female	Master of Pharmacy	17	Yes	No	01-12- 2016	05-06- 2018
12	Gracy Nirmala J	26	Lecturer	Female	M.A	12	No	Yes	01-05- 2017	
13	HURMATH UNNISSA S	43	Associate Professor	Female	M. Pharm	182	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2005	
14	MANISENTHILKUMAR KT	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	No	01-06- 1999	12-01- 2018
15	PADMAJA HARI	52	Associate Professor	Female	MD(AM)	222	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2005	
16	PONNILAVARASAN I	43	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	226	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2005	
17	PRADEEPA R	25	Lecturer	Female	Master of Pharmacy	12	No	Yes	21-08- 2017	
18	PREMSUNDARI V	32	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	27	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2016	
19	RAJASEKARAN A	52	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2008	

20	S MUTHUKUMAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	112	No	Yes	18-09- 2017	
21	SANJU K	25	Lecturer	Female	Master of Pharmacy	24	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017	
22	SANKAR C	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	222	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2011	
23	SARAVANAN J	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	100	Yes	No	04-02- 2015	27-07- 2018
24	SATHYA PRABHA G	36	Associate Professor	Female	M. Pharm	155	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2014	
25	SELVARAJU K	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	130	Yes	Yes	21-09- 2010	
26	SENTHILKUMAR M	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2004	
27	SHALINI S	37	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2017	
28	SIVAKUMAR KK	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2008	
29	SIVASAMY C	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	70	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2012	
30	SREEDEVI M KARUVALLIL	26	Lecturer	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	32	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2016	
31	SUCHINDRA SEN	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	243	Yes	No	18-08- 2003	11-04- 2018
32	SUNDARAMOORTHI C	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2002	
33	SURESHKUMAR K	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	233	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2004	
34	TAMILSELVI N	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	136	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2008	
35	VENNILA J	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	142	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2016	
36	VIJAYAKUMAR A	41	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	190	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2003	
37	SivakumarG	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	122	No	Yes	24-07- 2018	
38	TAMILSELVAN N	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	No	Yes	01-03- 2018	
39	YUVARAJA KR	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	96	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2017	
40	KIRSHA KS	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	10	No	Yes	02-01- 2018	
41	LEENA VARGHESE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	7	No	Yes	04-06- 2018	
42	NEENU ELDHO	25	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	4	No	Yes	30-07- 2018	

43SENGOTTUVEL T32Associate ProfessorMalePh.D75NoYes22-01- 2018 2018
